' Public Building Commission of Chicago
, Contractor Payment Information
e

Project: Southwest Area Middle School

Contract Number: 1471

General Contractor: F.H. Paschen/SN Nielsen

Payment Application: 3

Amount Paid: $650,380.16

Date of Payment to General Contractor: Check picked up 12/4/08

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC's website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount
the contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on
the posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC's Standard Terms and
Conditions For Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled,
Prompt Payment To Subcontractors. The PBC makes no
representations or warranties with respect to any of the information
provided by contractors on the contractors' payment applications.
If you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the
information on a posted payment application, you should contact
the general contractor.




Comrnd F 1471

Fyep 73
PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

_ EXHIBIT S 9.98 %L Comlot
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER ? “ompetle.

| Co mrect
Date: September 30, 2008 ‘ ,Q“’
Project: Southwest Area Middle School

To: F.H. Paschen, SN Nielsen & Associates, LLC.

in accordance with Resolution No. , adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on

relating to the § Revenve Bonds issued by the
Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project {and al terms used herein shall have the same meaning
as in said Resolution), | hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each

item thereof is a proper charge against the Construction Account and has not been paid; and

No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract wili, when added to all amounts
previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of current estimates approved by the Architect -
Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price

(seid retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR:

F.H. PASCHEN, SN NIELSEN & ASSOC,,
Southwest Area Middle School

Is now entitled to the sum of: $650,380.16

2.

LLC. - 8725 WEST HIGGINS, SUITE 200, CHICAGO, IL. 60631

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE - $29,390,000.00
ADDITIONS - $
DEDUCTIONS - 5
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION - 3
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE - $29,390,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $2.934,554.04 12229 g
at g §
TOTAL RETENTION $ 293.455.40 3333ggas
a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned a0 — *x o -3 @
but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price 3 293,455.40 28 5 33
b) Liens and Other Withholding $-0- g"‘:’: o &
g4 a
¢) Liquidated Damages Withheld $ -0- -gg S 5
} Fa - i
TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include This Payment): $2.641,098.64 §_-’é § % (3
LE ~ O
— '
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOQUSLY PAID: $1,990.718.48 g; 3 o -j ? Al
RASASS
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT: $_650.380.16 H % Sl & fl; ‘?
A ‘. {N 3
iz Sl Sl I
it U‘i‘
nl

Dan Sumita, GREC ARCHITECTS

Mark Li
_(éL‘Eﬁ— Rarentis s, Nexs
5 a34,559,04 243,455,40 ‘722\(»‘*‘{.91
2,24 ,90%, 9 L 224,190, 9Y 72,2046

! __4'._-‘-"—_-—-' = N
.._‘/_’_‘___..)_———'—'N—- 72, UM He W50 '330 il

722, L

JOQUINN JOPUIA




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A

State of Illinois
County of Cook

CONTRACTORS SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 OF 3)

The Affiant, Jeanette T Charon, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that he/she is Authorized Agent
of FHP TECTONICS CORP., an Illinois corporation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit in behalf of said
corporation, and individually; that he/she is well aquatinted with the facts herein set forth and that said corporation is
the Contractor with the Public Building Commission of Chicago, Owner, under Contract No. . 1471 dated the 20"
day of May 2008,

for General Work of Southwest Area Middle School, located at, 3510 West 55" Street, Chicago, IL
60629, that the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment oft
{$650,380.16) Six Hundred Fifty Thousand, Three Hundred Eighty and 16/100

under the terms of said contract; that the work for which payment is requested has been completed, free
and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever, and in full

T e OTpITATICE With the cofitract documents ant and‘th"e”rfqﬁifements‘{sfsaid'@wnerwderthem:“ﬁat forthe

purpose of said contract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have furnished or prepared
materials, equipment, supplies, and services for, and having done labor on said improvement. The
respective amounts set forth opposite their names s the fully amount of money due and to become due to
each of them respectively. That this statement is a fuil, true, and complete statement of all such persons
and of the full amount now due and the amount heretofore paid each of them for such labor, materials,
equipment, and services, furnished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work, as stated:




e

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

T PERIOD TO; 9708 - 920/08
EXHIBIT A
PBC CONTRACT NO.¢ 141
State of Illinois FHP JOB NO.: 2042
County of Cook
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (2 0F 3) 4
NAME TYPE TOTAL TOTAL LESS TESS NET BALANCE
ard OF CONTRACT WORK RETENTION NET OUE 10
ADDRESS WORK {inc. €.0.'8) COMPLETE (inc. current) PREVIOUS THIS BECOME
PAID FERIOD BUE
AAR S0 jte emants 3.040,00] 2.00 0.09 000 0.00 3,040,00
115525 5. Weber Road, Suils 101
Lockpon, it 60441
Thomas P Adamsan Jr. & Associatus Flumbing/Storm & Sewer 1,205,000.00 137,550.00 13,755,00 43,182.00) 80,613.00¢ 1,081,205 0
221 W. Van Buren Sireat
Chicage, IL £0607
| A¥ Masonry Masanry a 8,000.00 800,00 0.001” 7.260.00 3,952,800.00
1214 W, fruet
Chicane, W 60822
DAC Sludios LEEQ Consutant 35,000.00) B8,750.00 000 .00, 8,750.00 26,250,
PO Box 0BBS
Chicano, L. 60BSD
teGmet ie Coricrete 1.585,000.00 B96,173.50 85517 15 726,0680.15 B0 AB7.00]" 788,443
300 Aldenman Avenle
viheaing, il 60060
pa
Falk Engineanng & Surveying Fimid Engineer 30,800.00 20,074.854 0.00 oool” 2007485 5.925.35]
5878 McCa Avenus
Portage, 1N 48388
.
Hickey Elsciric Electrical 3,300,000.00 120,700 12,070.00 1g.aonool~" 8683000 3,191,370.00
15048 Soulh Cicgro Avenus
Oak Forest, iL 80452
Metropolitan Steel Shuciural Stast 2,750,000.00 523,187.40 82.318.74 402.543.30 338, 2,008,131,
1931 W, 1771h Sreet
Lansing, Il 80438
Mid Amarican Elsvalor Elsvators 166,600 10,000.00 1,000.00 9,000,004/ a0 15760000
F20 N Wolcott Avanue
o, L §60822
MT Trucking 304,789.00 0.00 0.08) 000 0.001 304,789.00
4448 South Morgen St
Chicago & G058
| Pederson Company _Lendscaping 475,900,00 0.00 D00 0,00}~ .00 475,000,00]
{64543 Route 25
St Charies, )L 80174
P
Saper Sealart Corp. Join Sealants 4,000.000 0.00 0,06 oool oag) 1,000.00)
705 £, Elm Avere
L&Cirange, IL 80525
WES Proguztion & Fabrication Malals 50,000.00( 0.00 0,00 D.004 ¢.00 350,000:00|
448 Norh Aftestan Avarua
Chicage, i 80612
F H. Paschan, SN Nielsen 4 Assoc. GCs/OMAP 2,880,275.00 75.078.43 230,350.31 2158803 ~ 2610015 2.435,586.82
g 8t Hi ulls 200 | Earhwon _480.340.00 345,040.00 24 .504.00 310,536.00 0. 160,804.
Chicago, B 60631 Mobiiration 200,000.00 200 00000 100,00 180,040.00, 0.00 20,000,
Subs to Ll 10,331,996.00 o,no 9,00 0.00 0, 10.331,088.00
__Canlingency Fund__ 700,000.00 0.00 000 aool a.00 700,000.00)
Alawancy | 175000.00 £.00 0.00 0.00].~ .00 17500000
Allowsrics 180,000.00 0.00 000 ool 000l 180,000.001
Allowancs 196,000.00 _Gopgoog]  9.00000)  B1,000.00f gool  108,000.00)
Adigwance 280.800.00 D.00 0.00 [ oool _ =80.000.00
TOTALS 25,350,000.00 2,834,564.04 263,455.40 1,980,718.48] 650,380.16]  26,748,904.36]




Pl

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A

State of 11linois
County of Cook

CONTRACTORS SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (3 OF 3)

Amount of Original Contract $  29,390,000.00 Total Amount Requested 3 2,934,554.04
Extras to Coniract 5 0 Less 10% Retention b 293,455.40
Total Contract & Extras $  29.390,000.00 Net Amount Earned $ 2,641,098.64
Credits to Contract 3 0 Amount of Previous Payments 5 1,990,718.48
Net Amount of Contract $ 29,390,000.00 Amount Due This Payment $ 650,380.16

3 Balance to Complete 5 26,748,901.36

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the
Contract Documents; that suppliers of materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant
sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments applied for are justified. These
provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers,
workers or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws,

That the Waivers of Lien and submitied herewith by Affiant for Affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true,

correct afid genume‘;'th”ﬁf”e“a‘c'h‘anﬁ‘every"‘W'aiver'of'lﬁen'was_delivered“unconditionally;"thabthere-is--no-claim-eitl'ner-- :

lega! or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien include such
Waivers of Lien from afl Subcontractors, suppliers of materials or other agents acting on behalf of Affiant in
connection with the Work or arising out of the Work; and that so far as Affiant has knowledge or information, the
said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be made and for which a lien could
be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments
have been made to said Contractor by or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the
said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the amount or
amounts so paid; and if any liens remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the
PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in
discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable attorneys fee.

%mﬁf (s b

AuthbfiZed Agent

Jeanette T Charo
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 30" _of, September 2008.

’/.r‘ s

Notary Pubiic
My Commission Expires:

il

N OFFIGIAL SEAL
DALANIA R, LASORELLA
NOTARY PUBLIC. STATE OF ILLINO'S
MY COMMISSINN FYRIRES A.15.2n00




